



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

संदर्भ संख्या: भा.वि.प्रा./ राजमुंदरी/ परिधि सड़क/2024-25 /983-987
Ref.No. AAI/RJY/Engg-Civil/Perimeter Road/2024-25

दिनांक: 20.08.2024
Date: 20.08.2024

सेवा में
एस वी कंस्ट्रक्शन्स
फ्लैट नंबर: 1-204, मेन रोड
उबलंका
पूर्वी गोदावरी
आंध्र प्रदेश - 533 237.

To
S V CONSTRUCTIONS
Flat No.: 1-204, MAIN ROAD
UBALANKA
East Godavari
Andhra Pradesh - 533 237.

कार्य का नाम : राजमुंदरी हवाई अड्डे पर मौजूदा परिधि सड़क का चौड़ीकरण और मजबूत करना।

Name of Work : **Widening and Strengthening of Existing Perimeter Road at Rajahmundry Airport.**

संदर्भ : ई-निविदा क्रमांक 2024_AAI_197177_1 के संदर्भ में विषयागत कार्य हेतु 06.08.2024 को खोली गई आपकी वित्तीय निविदा।

Ref : Your financial bid for the subject work in reference to Tender ID - 2024_AAI_197177_1, opened on 06.08.2024.

महोदय/Dear Sir,

- उपर्युक्त कार्य के लिए आपकी ई-निविदा अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण की ओर से आपके द्वारा उद्धृत मद दरों पर स्वीकार की जाती है, जिसकी कुल राशि रु. 6,19,15,343.00 (छह करोड़ उन्नीस लाख पंद्रह हजार तीन सौ तैंतालीस रुपये मात्र) (जीएसटी को छोड़कर) है, जो कि निविदा में रखी गई अनुमानित लागत रु. 8,59,81,583.00 से 27.99% कम है।

Your E-tender for the work mentioned above is hereby accepted on behalf of Chairman, Airports Authority of India at the item rates quoted by you totalling to Rs. 6,19,15,343.00 (Rupees Six Crores Nineteen Lakhs Fifteen Thousand Three Hundred and Forty-three Rupees Only) (Excluding GST) which is 27.99 % below the estimated cost put to tender of Rs. 8,59,81,583.00.

- सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल), एएआई राजमुंदरी एयरपोर्ट कार्य के प्रभारी इंजीनियर होंगे। आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप 03.09.2024 तक सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल), एएआई, राजमुंदरी एयरपोर्ट के कार्यालय में उपस्थित होकर अनुबंध पर हस्ताक्षर करें और उसे पूरा करें। अनुबंध 100/- रुपये के मूल्य के गैर-न्यायिक स्टाम्प पेपर पर निष्पादित किया जाएगा और स्टाम्प पेपर की लागत आपको वहन करनी होगी।

Assistant General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI Rajahmundry Airport shall be the Engineer-in-charge of the work. You are requested to attend the office of Assistant General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI, Rajahmundry Airport by 03.09.2024 to sign and complete the agreement. The contract agreement shall be executed on a non-judicial stamp paper of value of Rs.100/- and the cost of the stamp paper shall be borne by you.

- कृपया इस पत्र के जारी होने की तारीख से 10 दिनों के भीतर सुरक्षा जमा के रूप में रु. 30,95,767.00/- (तीस लाख पंचानबे हजार सात सौ सड़सठ रुपये मात्र) जमा कराएं, अन्यथा अनुबंध दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ जीसीसी-17 पर खण्ड 1ए की शर्त के अनुसार राशि काट ली जाएगी।



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण

AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Please deposit Rs. 30,95,767.00/- (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Ninety-Five Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty-Seven only) towards security deposit within 10 days from the date of issue of this letter, failing which, the same will be deducted as per general condition of contract Clause 1A on Page GCC-17 of the tender Document.

4. स्वीकृति पत्र जारी होने के 30 दिनों के भीतर, आप एएआई को पृष्ठ जीसीसी-16 पर अनुबंध खंड संख्या 1 की सामान्य शर्त के अनुसार रु. 30,95,767.00 (तीस लाख पंचानवे हजार सात सौ सड़सठ रुपये मात्र) की राशि के लिए अनुबंध दस्तावेज की सामान्य शर्तों के पृष्ठ संख्या 89 पर परिशिष्ट 1 में संलग्न प्रोफार्मा पर बैंक गारंटी/बीमा बांड के रूप में एक निष्पादन गारंटी प्रस्तुत करेंगे। (प्रतिलिपि संलग्न)। यदि ठेकेदार निर्धारित अवधि के भीतर निष्पादन गारंटी जमा करने में विफल रहता है, तो प्रथम चालू खाता बिल के संबंध में किए गए कार्य के लिए ठेकेदार को कोई भुगतान जारी नहीं किया जाएगा। इसके अलावा, जमा करने की देरी की अवधि के लिए निष्पादन गारंटी राशि पर 10% प्रति वर्ष की दर से ब्याज लगाया जाएगा (वापसी योग्य नहीं)।

निष्पादन गारंटी किसी भी अनुसूचित वाणिज्यिक बैंक (अर्थात् भारतीय रिजर्व बैंक अधिनियम, 1934 की दूसरी अनुसूची में शामिल भारतीय या विदेशी बैंक (सहकारी/क्षेत्रीय ग्रामीण बैंकों को छोड़कर) से ली जाएगी।

बैंक गारंटी (PBG/BG-SD/FBG) बैंक विवरण के अनुसार इस प्रकार है:

कॉर्पोरेट नाम	:	भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण
बैंक का नाम	:	ICICI बैंक
IFSC कोड	:	ICIC0000007
BG सलाह संदेश	:	IFN760COV (BG मुद्रा)
	:	IFN767COV (BG संशोधन)

अद्वितीय पहचानकर्ता कोड (7037) : AAIRHQ-SR का उल्लेख BG सलाह संदेश कोड के फ़ील्ड 7037 में किया जाना चाहिए।

Within 30 days of issue of acceptance letter, you shall submit to AAI, a performance Guarantee as per General condition of contract Clause No.1 on page GCC-16 for an amount of Rs. 30,95,767.00 (Rupees Thirty Lakhs Ninety-Five thousand Seven hundred Sixty-Seven only) in the form of Bank Guarantee/Insurance Bond on the Proforma appended at Appendix 1 on Page no. 89 of General Conditions of Contract Document. (Copy of proforma & request letter is attached). In case the contractor fails to deposit performance guarantee within the stipulated period, no payment will be released to the contractor for the work done in respect of 1st running account bill. Moreover, interest @10% per annum on performance guarantee amount would be levied (non-refundable) for delayed period of submission.

Performance guarantee shall be from any of the Scheduled Commercial Bank (i.e. Indian or Foreign Banks included in the Second Schedule of Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934 excluding Co-Operative / Regional Rural Banks).

The Bank Guarantee (PBG/BG-SD/FBG) in accordance with the bank details as:

CORPORATE NAME	:	AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA
BANK NAME	:	ICICI BANK
IFSC CODE	:	ICIC0000007
BG ADVISING MESSAGE	:	IFN760COV (BG ISSUE)
	:	IFN767COV (BG AMENDMENT)

UNIQUE IDENTIFIER CODE (7037): AAIRHQ-SR to be mentioned in field 7037 of the BG advising message code.

5. आपसे अनुरोध है कि आप संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) अधिनियम 1970 तथा संविदा श्रम (विनियमन एवं उन्मूलन) केन्द्रीय नियम 1971, बाल श्रम (प्रतिषेध एवं विनियमन) अधिनियम 1986, निर्माण श्रमिक (रोजगार एवं सेवा शर्त विनियमन) अधिनियम 1996, भवन एवं अन्य निर्माण श्रमिक कल्याण उपकर अधिनियम 1996 के प्रावधानों का अनुपालन करें, जैसा कि निविदा एवं केन्द्रीय एवं राज्य सरकारों के नियमों की जी.सी.सी. के पृष्ठ संख्या 45 पर खण्ड संख्या 19 में निर्दिष्ट है।

सहायक महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल)
Asst. Gen Manager (Engg. Civil)



भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

You are requested to comply with the provision of Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Act of 1970 and Contract Labour (Regulation and Abolition) Central Rules 1971, Child Labour (Prohibition and Regulation) Act 1986, Construction Workers (Regulation of Employment and condition of Service) Act 1996, Building and other construction workers Welfare cess Act 1996 as specified in clause no. 19 at page no. 45 of GCC of tender and rules thereof Central and State Governments.

6. आपसे यह भी अनुरोध है कि आप जीसीसी के पृष्ठ संख्या 51 पर ईपीएफ, ईएसआई के अनुपालन के लिए खंड संख्या जीसीसी 19एल, सीएआर नीति और श्रमिक मुआवजा नीति के लिए खंड 46, एजेंसी की सुरक्षा मंजूरी के लिए एससीसी 6 और निविदा दस्तावेज के पृष्ठ संख्या एससीसी 3 का अनुपालन करें।
You are also requested comply with the clause no. GCC 19L for Compliance of EPF, ESI at page no. 51 of GCC, Clause 46 for CAR Policy and work man compensation policy, SCC 6 for Security Clearance of the agency page No SCC 3 of Tender document.
7. आपको यह भी निर्देश दिया जाता है कि आप तुरंत सहायक महाप्रबंधक (इंजीनियरिंग-सिविल), एएआई राजमुंदरी हवाई अड्डे से संपर्क करें, जो आपको साइट सौंपने की व्यवस्था करेंगे।
You are also directed to contact Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil), AAI Rajahmundry Airport immediately who will arrange to handover the site to you.
8. कृपया ध्यान दें कि कार्य करने के लिए स्वीकृत समय 12 (बारह) महीने होगा, जिसमें बारिश के लिए 02 महीने शामिल होंगे और इसकी गणना इस पत्र के जारी होने के 10वें दिन से की जाएगी।
Please note that the time allowed for carrying out the work shall be 12 (Twelve) Months Including 02 Months considered for rains and same shall be reckoned from the 10th day after issue of this letter.
9. इस संविदा के संबंधित आगे की कोई भी पत्राचार सामान्य रूप से प्रभारी अभियंता को संबोधित किया जाए।
Any further correspondence in connection with this contract should normally be addressed to the Engineer-in-Charge.
10. कृपया पावती भेजें तथा इसके साथ संलग्न इस पत्र की दूसरी प्रति पर विधिवत हस्ताक्षर करने के उपरान्त प्राप्ति के प्रमाणस्वरूप में इसे अधोहस्ताक्षरी को वापस भेजें।
Please acknowledge the receipt and return the duplicate copy of this letter enclosed herewith after duly signing it to the undersigned as a token of acceptance.

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

(के कनकराज) / (K. KANAKARAJ)

सहायक महाप्रबंधक (अभि-सि.), / Asst. General Manager (Engg-Civil)
भा.वि.प्रा. राजमुंदरी हवाई अड्डा / AAI, Rajahmundry Airport
अध्यक्ष, भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण के लिए व उनकी तरफ से
For and on Behalf of the Chairman, Airports Authority of India.

Encl: Schedule A

सहायक महा प्रबंधक (इंजी-सिविल)
Asst. Gen Manager (Engg-Civil)
भारतीय विमानपत्तन प्राधिकरण/AAI
राजमुंदरी हवाई अड्डा / RAJAHMUNDY AIRPORT
राजमुंदरी/ RAJAHMUNDY-533 102.

Tender Inviting Authority: Sr. Manager (Engg-Civil), Airports Authority of India, Rajahmundry Airport.

Name of Work: Widening & Strengthening of existing perimeter road at Rajahmundry Airport

Contract No: 2024_AAL_197177_1

Name of the Bidder/ Bidding Firm / S V CONSTRUCTIONS, UBALANKA

PRICE SCHEDULE

[This BOQ template must not be modified/replaced by the bidder and the same should be uploaded after filling the relevant columns, else the bidder is liable to enter the Bidder Name and Values only]

NUMBER #	S.No.	TEXT #	Item Description	TEXT #	Item Code / Make	NUMBER #	TEXT #	Quoted Currency in INR / Other Currency	TEXT #	RATE (inclusive of all taxes but exclusive of GST) In Figures To be entered by	NUMBER #	TOTAL AMOUNT Without GST in Rs. P	TOTAL AMOUNT In Words without GST.	TEXT #
1	1	2	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains (not exceeding 1.5 m in width or 10 sqm on plan), including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a lead of 50 m.a.) All kinds of soil.	3	SH 1/1	4	5	6	7	8	9			
2			Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :a.) 1:5:10 (1 cement : 5 coarse sand : 10 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	SH 1/2		21.00	Cum	INR	4000	84000.00	INR Eighty Four Thousand Only			
3			Providing and laying non-pressure NP2 class (light duty) R.C.C. pipes with collars jointed with stiff mixture of cement mortar in the proportion of 1:2 (1 cement : 2 fine sand) including testing of joints etc. complete a.) 450 mm dia. R.C.C. pipe	SH 1/3		324.00	Mtr	INR	1045	338580.00	INR Three Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Five Hundred & Eighty Only			
4			Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level :a.) 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand (zone-III) : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size).	SH 1/4		95.00	cum	INR	5185	492575.00	INR Four Lakh Ninety Two Thousand Five Hundred & Seventy Five			
5			Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead up to 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	SH 1/5		152.00	Cum	INR	177	26904.00	INR Twenty Six Thousand Nine Hundred & Four Only			
6			Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 5 in foundation and plinth in-Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	SH 1/6		45.00	Cum	INR	4680	210600.00	INR Two Lakh Ten Thousand Six Hundred Only			
7			Demolishing brick work manually/ by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-charge a) In cement mortar	SH 1/7		4.00	Cum	INR	1225	4900.00	INR Four Thousand Nine Hundred Only			
8			Structural steel work riveted, bolted or welded in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	SH 1/8		1000.00	Kg	INR	58	58000.00	INR Fifty Eight Thousand Only			
9			Excavation for roadwork in soil with hydraulic excavator of 0.9 cum bucket capacity including cutting and loading in tippers, trimming bottom and side slopes, in accordance with requirements of lines, grades and cross sections, and transporting to the embankment location within all lifts and lead upto 1000m	SH 1/9		14500.00	Cum	INR	130	1885000.00	INR Eighteen Lakh Eighty Five Thousand Only			
10			Compacting original ground supporting sub-grade Loosening, leveling and Compacting original ground supporting embankment to facilitate placement of first layer of embankment, scarified to a depth of 150 mm, mixed with water at OMC and then compacted by rolling so as to achieve minimum dry density as given in Table 300-2 for embankment construction.	SH 1/10		7100.00	Cum	INR	36	255600.00	INR Two Lakh Fifty Five Thousand Six Hundred Only			
11			Construction of embankment with approved materials obtained from external borrow pits to be arranged by Contractor with all lifts and lead upto 10 Km, transporting to site, spreading, grading to required slope and compacting to meet requirement of Table 300-2. (MORTH), including paying of royalty and obtaining necessary clearance from concerned authorities etc., complete as per direction of Engineer-in-charge.	SH 1/11		350.00	Cum	INR	396	138600.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Only			
12			Providing, laying, spreading and compacting graded stone aggregate (size range 53 mm to 0.075 mm) to wet mix macadam (WMM) specification including premixing the material with water at OMC in for all leads & lifts, laying in uniform layers with mechanical paverfinisher in sub- base / base course on well prepared surface and compacting with vibratory roller of 8 to 10 tonne capacity to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge	SH 1/12		4350.00	Cum	INR	2020	8787000.00	INR Eighty Seven Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand Only			

